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	Reason for change:
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]For Type-1 codebook, it is restricted that the available value of slot timing for transmission of HARQ-ACK information indicated by DCI format 1_0 should belong to the intersection of the set of the default timing and the k1 set configured by the network as shown below. When the multicast is configured as well, the k1 set may be extended to include the k1 values configured for multicast. In this case, k1 set is not clear here, i.e., whether the k1 set is the one before extension or after extension. 
	If a UE is provided dl-DataToUL-ACK or dl-DataToUL-ACK-r16 or dl-DataToUL-ACK-DCI-1-2 or dl-DataToUL-ACK-r17 or dl-DataToUL-ACK-DCI-1-2-r17, the UE does not expect to be indicated by DCI format 1_0 a slot timing value for transmission of HARQ-ACK information that does not belong to the intersection of the set of slot timing values {1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8} for SCS configuration of PUCCH transmission , {7, 8, 12, 16, 20, 24, 28, 32} for , and {13, 16, 24, 32, 40, 48, 56, 64} for , and the set of slot timing values provided by  for the active DL BWP of a corresponding serving cell.



[bookmark: OLE_LINK2]This restriction was introduced in Rel-15 and it is for unicast. Therefore, it should not be affected by k1 for the multicast when multicast is configured. To avoid the ambiguity, it would be better to clarify the configured k1 set is for unicast only.


	
	

	Summary of change:
	Clarify the configured k1 set for the restriction for Type-1 codebook

	
	

	Consequences if not approved:
	The UE behaviour on available value determination for slot timing for DCI format 1_0 is not clear
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[bookmark: _Toc137056389][bookmark: _Toc29899139][bookmark: _Toc29899557][bookmark: _Toc20311582][bookmark: _Toc29894840][bookmark: _Toc12021470][bookmark: _Ref505248562][bookmark: _Toc45699194][bookmark: _Toc36498168][bookmark: _Toc26719407][bookmark: _Toc29917294]9.1.2.1	Type-1 HARQ-ACK codebook in physical uplink control channel
<Unchanged parts are omitted>
[bookmark: _GoBack]If a UE is provided dl-DataToUL-ACK or dl-DataToUL-ACK-r16 or dl-DataToUL-ACK-DCI-1-2 or dl-DataToUL-ACK-r17 or dl-DataToUL-ACK-DCI-1-2-r17, the UE does not expect to be indicated by DCI format 1_0 a slot timing value for transmission of HARQ-ACK information that does not belong to the intersection of the set of slot timing values {1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8} for SCS configuration of PUCCH transmission , {7, 8, 12, 16, 20, 24, 28, 32} for , and {13, 16, 24, 32, 40, 48, 56, 64} for , and the set of slot timing values provided by  for the active DL BWP of a corresponding serving cell for unicast.
<Unchanged parts are omitted>

